502404912 07/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hand Tool Design Corporation	04/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Easco Hand Tools, Inc.
Street Address:	125 Powder Forest Drive
City:	Simsbury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13932461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-322-6132

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Bruley

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor
Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17745/09104(1)-CON6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth C. Bruley
Signature:	/Kenneth C. Bruley/
Date:	07/01/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=17745_09104_CON6_Assignment2#page1.tif source=17745_09104_CON6_Assignment2#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030721 FRAME: 0218

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Hand Tool Design Corporation (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 16 West Main Street, Christiana, Delaware 19702 (formerly of 501 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809), is the owner of various U.S. patents listed at Schedule A, (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Easco Hand Tools, Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 125 Powder Forest Drive, Simsbury, Connecticut, is desirous of obtaining any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, as described in Schedule A, and in and to the invention or inventions described in the Patents in any form or embodiments thereof, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States upon the invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the invention, inventions, or improvements in the United States, including the right to sue for infringement and collect damages for acts occurring prior to the date of this Assignment and thereafter.

I hereby authorize the responsible officer of the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer the Patents as set forth in Schedule A to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: AFRIL 5, 2004

By: Mame: Keith L. Thompson

Title: Assistant Secretary & Treasurer

STATE OF Relaure)
COUNTY OF Key Gasler)

On this 5 day of 2004, before me came Keith L. Thompson, to me known and known to me to be the individual described herein, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

Notary Public /

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 030721 FRAME: 0219

Title	Patent	Date Filed	Application	Date Issued
	Number .		Number	
Ratchet Wrench Body	N/A	Sentember 0 2003	20160775	NT/A
Ratchet Reliases Button		September 2, 2003	C1700T67	IN/A
ווחוחובי ערגיבסאל בחוווחוו	N/A	September 9, 2003	29168274	N/A·
Reversible Ratcheting Tool	N/A.	August 19, 2003	10644942	N/A
Reversible Ratcheting Tool with Improved Control Member	N/A	January 6, 2004	10752138	N/A
Spanner with Prevention of Disengagement of Fasteners	N/A	October 20, 2003	10689259	N/A
Tool Rack Assembly	N/A	Jamiary 6: 2004	10752736	N/A
Reversible Ratchet Wrench with High Torsion	N/A	July 29, 2003	10630459	N/A
Pawl-less Ratchet Wrench	N/A	July 28, 2003	60490641	N/A
Ratchet Wrench	N/A	January 12, 2004	10755434	NA
Process for Making Ratchet Wheels	N/A	February 6,2004	10774120	N/A

RECORDED: 07/01/2013

PATENT REEL: 030721 FRAME: 0220